

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION - REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	FIVE STAR ENERGY SERVICES		FISCHER EXCAVATING		M&N SPROULE CONSTRUCTION		LOUIE'S TRENCHING SERVICE		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
TYPE I - OPEN CUT FULL REPLACEMENT											
1	Exploratory Excavation	2	HR	320.00	640.00	375.00	750.00	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	400.00	400.00	30.00	30.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
3	Curb and Gutter Removal	10	LF	2.00	20.00	0.01	0.10	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00
4	Pavement Removal	15	SY	2.00	30.00	0.01	0.15	20.00	300.00	90.00	1,350.00
5	Sidewalk Removal	1.5	SY	2.00	3.00	0.01	0.02	100.00	150.00	50.00	75.00
6	Topsoil Strip and Salvage	6	CY	10.00	60.00	0.01	0.06	14.00	84.00	40.00	240.00
7	Copper Service (Trenched)	30	LF	70.00	2,100.00	100.00	3,000.00	140.00	4,200.00	150.00	4,500.00
7A	Tracing Wire System for Plastic Service Pipe	30	LF	0.25	7.50	3.50	105.00	3.00	90.00	2.00	60.00
8	Corporation Stop	1	EA	500.00	500.00	514.00	514.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	Curb Stop w/Box	1	EA	800.00	800.00	804.00	804.00	500.00	500.00	690.00	690.00
10	Connection to Water Meter	1	EA	2400.00	2,400.00	511.00	511.00	650.00	650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	Existing Service Abandonment/Removal	1	EA	500.00	500.00	2,630.00	2,630.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	Select Granular Backfill	15	LF	45.00	675.00	30.00	450.00	10.00	150.00	65.00	975.00
13	Stone Base	7	TON	30.00	210.00	40.00	280.00	30.00	210.00	40.00	280.00
14	PCC Curb & Gutter	10	LF	10.00	100.00	45.00	450.00	50.00	500.00	125.00	1,250.00
15	HMA Pavement	15	SY	100.00	1,500.00	63.00	945.00	45.00	675.00	180.00	2,700.00
15A	PCC Pavement	15	SY	100.00	1,500.00	80.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,050.00	180.00	2,700.00
16	Sidewalk Replacement	1.5	SY	100.00	200.00	90.00	135.00	300.00	450.00	162.00	243.00
17	Topsoil Replacement	6	CY	90.00	540.00	6.25	37.50	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00
18	Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	36	SY	20.00	720.00	6.00	216.00	17.00	612.00	30.00	1,080.00
Type I Bid Price - Per Location					12,905.50		12,057.83		14,921.00		24,293.00
Number of Locations Estimated		37	EA								
Total Bi Price for Type I Replacements					477,503.50		446,139.53		552,077.00		898,841.00
TYPE II - BORED INSTALLATION FULL REPLACEMENT											
19	Exploratory Excavation	2	HR	280.00	560.00	375.00	750.00	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	400.00	400.00	30.00	30.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
21	Pavement Removal	9	SY	12.00	108.00	0.01	0.09	20.00	180.00	90.00	810.00
22	Sidewalk Removal	1.5	SY	12.00	18.00	0.01	0.02	100.00	150.00	50.00	75.00
23	Topsoil Strip and Salvage	1.5	CY	10.00	15.00	0.01	0.02	14.00	21.00	40.00	60.00
24	Service Pipe (Bored)	55	LF	60.00	3,300.00	109.00	5,995.00	140.00	7,700.00	160.00	8,800.00
24A	Tracing Wire System for Plastic Service Pipe	55	LF	0.25	13.75	2.00	110.00	3.00	165.00	2.00	110.00
25	Corporation Stop	1	EA	500.00	500.00	514.00	514.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
26	Curb Stop w/Box	1	EA	800.00	800.00	804.00	804.00	500.00	500.00	690.00	690.00
27	Connection to Water Meter	1	EA	2400.00	2,400.00	511.00	511.00	650.00	650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28	Existing Service Abandonment/Removal	1	EA	500.00	500.00	2,630.00	2,630.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
29	Select Granular Backfill	15	LF	45.00	675.00	30.00	450.00	10.00	150.00	65.00	975.00
30	Stone Base	3.5	TON	30.00	105.00	40.00	140.00	30.00	105.00	40.00	140.00
31	HMA Pavement	9	SY	125.00	1,125.00	63.00	567.00	45.00	405.00	180.00	1,620.00
31A	PCC Pavement	9	SY	125.00	1,125.00	80.00	720.00	70.00	630.00	180.00	1,620.00
32	Sidewalk Replacement	1.5	SY	100.00	200.00	90.00	135.00	300.00	450.00	162.00	243.00
33	Topsoil Replacement	2.5	CY	120.00	300.00	38.00	95.00	50.00	125.00	50.00	125.00
34	Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	12	SY	20.00	240.00	6.00	72.00	17.00	204.00	30.00	360.00
Type II Bid Price - Per Location					12,384.75		13,523.12		16,235.00		23,228.00
Number of Locations Estimated		290									
Total Bid Price for Type II Replacements					3,591,577.50		3,921,704.80		4,708,150.00		6,736,120.00
GENERAL AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
35	PCC Driveway or Approach Remove & Replace	100	SY	120.00	12,000.00	130.00	13,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	180.00	18,000.00
36	HMA Driveway or Approach Remove & Replace	100	SY	110.00	11,000.00	72.00	7,200.00	45.00	4,500.00	180.00	18,000.00
37	Granular Driveway Remove & Replace	200	TON	50.00	10,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
38	Rock Excavation and Backfill	100	CY	250.00	25,000.00	130.00	13,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
39	Retaining Wall, Modular Block, Remove & Replace	1500	SF	45.00	67,500.00	96.00	144,000.00	30.00	45,000.00	100.00	150,000.00
40	Retaining Wall, PCC Concrete, Remove & Replace	100	SF	120.00	12,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
41	Water Service Casing	500	LF	30.00	15,000.00	46.00	23,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	60.00	30,000.00
42	Freeze Protection	500	LF	12.00	6,000.00	14.00	7,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	50.00	25,000.00
43	Internal Home Water Service Relocation/Penetration	30	EA	1200.00	36,000.00	610.00	18,300.00	400.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	45,000.00
44	Inlet Protection	100	EA	85.00	8,500.00	125.00	12,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	300.00	30,000.00
45	Inlet Filters	100	EA	85.00	8,500.00	125.00	12,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	500.00	50,000.00
46	Clearing	150	UNITS	125.00	18,750.00	54.00	8,100.00	20.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,750.00
47	Tree Removal (Less than 15" Diameter)	80	UNITS	250.00	20,000.00	34.00	2,720.00	20.00	1,600.00	100.00	8,000.00
48	Tree Removal (Greater than 15" Diameter)	10	UNITS	750.00	7,500.00	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	220.00	2,200.00
49	Protection of Existing Plant Material (Temporary Fencing)	200	FT	12.00	2,400.00	5.00	1,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
50	Interior Plumbing Modifications, Greater than 5-ft	150	LF	15.00	2,250.00	43.00	6,450.00	18.00	2,700.00	30.00	4,500.00
51	Minor Rock Removal at Existing Mains	150	EA	300.00	45,000.00	440.00	66,000.00	100.00	15,000.00	600.00	90,000.00
52	Electrical Grounding	50	EA	350.00	17,500.00	592.00	29,600.00	120.00	6,000.00	800.00	40,000.00
Total Bid Price for General and Miscellaneous Items					324,900.00		382,870.00		151,300.00		546,450.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					4,393,981.00		4,750,714.33		5,411,527.00		8,181,411.00